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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN via web and telephone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally representative
panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. SSRS is an independent
research company. Surveys were obtained July 22-23, 2024 with a representative sample of n=1,631 registered
voters. All respondents previously participated in a CNN poll in either April or June of 2024 and identified
themselves as registered voters. The margin of sampling error for total respondents is +/- 3.0 at the 95%
confidence level. The design effect is 1.48. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting
WWW.SSr's.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Wednesday, July 24 at 12:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of registered voters in the United States. Members of
demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for each question in the
poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum N=125 unweighted
cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and instead are denoted
with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too small to be
projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

Joe Biden Favorable opinion Un::‘iﬁ::‘ble Never heard of No opinion
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 37% 59% * 5%
June 28-30, 2024 34% 58% 1% 7%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 36% 59% 1% 4%
April 18-23, 2024 35% 58% * 6%
April 18-23, 2024 (RV) 37% 58% * 5%
January 25-30, 2024 34% 59% 1% 6%
January 25-30, 2024 (RV) 37% 57% * 6%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 36% 59% 1% 5%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 (RV) 37% 58% * 4%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 35% 58% * 7%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 (RV) 36% 60% * 4%
June 13-17, 2023 32% 56% * 11%
May 17-20, 2023 35% 57% 1% 7%
January 19-22, 2023 40% 54% 1% 5%
December 1-7, 2022 42% 52% 1% 5%
June 13-July 13, 2022 36% 54% 1% 9%
January 9-14, 20217 59% 38% * 3%
October 23-26, 2020 52% 41% 1% 6%
October 1-4, 2020 52% 42% 2% 4%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 48% 43% 3% 6%
August 12-15, 2020 46% 47% 2% 5%
May 7-10, 2020 45% 46% 4% 5%
March 4-7, 2020 48% 44% 3% 5%
December 12-15, 2019 39% 47% 5% 9%
October 17-20, 2019 47% 44% 3% 6%
June 28-30, 2019 47% 42% 5% 7%
May 28-31, 2019 46% 38% 6% 10%
April 25-28, 2019 51% 39% 3% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 54% 29% 5% 11%
September 06-09, 2018 57% 27% 7% 9%
January 14-18, 2018 58% 28% 5% 9%
December 14-17, 2017 57% 27% 6% 9%
October 14-17, 2015 51% 37% 6% 6%
August 13-16, 2015 45% 44% 7% 4%
March 13-15, 2015 43% 46% 6% 5%
March 7-9, 2014 39% 49% 5% 7%
March 15-17, 2013 44% 43% 6% 7%
Sept. 28-30, 2012 (RV) 47% 42% 5% 6%
A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”
(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Joe Biden Favorable opinion Unfa\_lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
Aug. 31-Sep. 3, 2012 (RV) 46% 43% 3% 8%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 44% 47% 3% 6%
May 29-31, 2012 (RV) 141% 46% 4% 9%
September 23-25, 2011 42% 41% 7% 10%
July 18-20, 2011 43% 43% 6% 8%
January 14-16, 2011 47% 38% 8% 7%
September 1-2, 2010 43% 43% 7% 8%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 39% 7% 9%
December 2-3, 2009 47% 36% 6% 10%
October 16-18, 2009 45% 40% 7% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 47% 33% 7% 13%
April 23-26, 2009 51% 34% 6% 9%
February 18-19, 2009 57% 29% 5% 9%
January 12-15, 2009 52% 26% 8% 13%
December 1-2, 2008 56% 28% 6% 10%
November 6-9, 2008 64% 25% 3% 8%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2008 (RV) 60% 33% 1% 5%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 56% 31% 4% 9%
October 03-05, 2008 (RV) 56% 32% 6% 7%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 (RV) 52% 31% 6% 11%
September 5-7, 2008 (RV) 51% 28% 7% 14%
August 29-31, 2008 (RV) 53% 25% 7% 15%
August 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 25% 12% 25%
July 27-29, 2008 (RV)** 27% 22% 35% 16%
A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”
**\WORDING: Delaware Senator Joe Biden
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Donald Trump Favorable opinion Un::‘iﬁ::‘ble Never heard of No opinion
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 43% 55% * 3%
June 28-30, 2024 39% 54% 2% 5%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 41% 55% 1% 3%
April 18-23, 2024 37% 53% * 9%
April 18-23, 2024 (RV) 38% 55% 0% 7%
January 25-30, 2024 39% 55% * 6%
January 25-30, 2024 (RV) 38% 57% * 5%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 38% 56% 1% 5%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 (RV) 39% 57% 1% 1%
August 25-31, 2023 35% 56% 1% 7%
August 25-31, 2023 (RV) 36% 57% 1% 6%
June 13-17, 2023 33% 59% * 8%
May 17-20, 2023 37% 57% 1% 5%
January 19-22, 2023 32% 63% * 5%
December 1-7, 2022 31% 60% * 9%
January 9-14, 20217 33% 64% 0% 2%
October 23-26, 2020 41% 56% 1% 2%
October 1-4, 2020 39% 59% * 3%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 40% 56% 0% 1%
August 12-15, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
May 7-10, 2020 43% 55% * 2%
March 4-7, 2020 43% 54% * 2%
December 12-15, 2019 43% 53% * 3%
October 17-20, 2019 42% 56% * 1%
June 28-30, 2019 41% 56% * 2%
May 28-31, 2019 45% 53% * 2%
April 25-28, 2019 45% 54% 0% 1%
March 14-17, 2019 41% 54% * 5%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 55% * 3%
December 06-09, 2018 40% 55% * 5%
October 04-07, 2018 41% 54% * 1%
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 1%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% -- 1%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”
(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Donald Trump Favorable opinion Un::}’;::‘ble Never heard of No opinion
November 02-05, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 57% * 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 01-04, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 1%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 1%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 28-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Kamala Harris Favorable opinion Unfa\.lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 39% 52% 1% 8%
June 28-30, 2024 29% 49% 6% 17%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 32% 53% 3% 13%
January 25-30, 2024 29% 52% 5% 14%
January 25-30, 2024 (RV) 32% 52% 3% 13%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 32% 52% 3% 13%
Oct. 27-Nov. 2, 2023 (RV) 33% 55% 2% 11%
December 1-7, 2022 32% 49% 4% 15%
June 13-July 13, 2022 32% 49% 5% 15%
January 9-14, 2021/ 51% 39% 5% 5%
October 1-4, 2020 47% 36% 9% 8%
Aug. 28-Sept. 01, 2020 43% 39% 11% 8%
August 12-15, 2020 141% 38% 10% 11%
May 7-10, 2020 32% 33% 28% 7%
June 28-30, 2019 32% 32% 26% 10%
May 28-31, 2019 27% 32% 31% 10%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 28% 24% 36% 12%
December 06-09, 2018 22% 18% 41% 19%
September 06-09, 2018 20% 17% 51% 13%
A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
news.”
JD Vance Favorable opinion Unfa\.lo.rable Never heard of No opinion
opinion
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 28% 34% 16% 22%
June 28-30, 2024 11% 18% 56% 15%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 13% 20% 51% 15%
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Q1. As you may have heard, President Joe Biden ended his campaign for president on Sunday. Do you approve or
disapprove of Biden’s decision to end his campaign?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 87% 13% 0%

Q2. How do you, personally, feel about Joe Biden’s decision to end his campaign for reelection? [ITEMS ASKED IN
RANDOM ORDER]

July 22-23, 2024 (RV)

Relieved 58%
Disappointed 13%
Hopeful 37%
Surprised 28%
Worried 20%
Angry 4%
None of the above 6%
No opinion *

Q3. Biden announced that he is ending his campaign, but plans to remain in office as president. Do you think he
should: [ITEMS ASKED IN ROTATED 1-2/2-1 IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

.. . Resign as president, with
Remain in office as . .
. Vice President Kamala ..
president through the end . . No opinion
. Harris taking over the
of his term .
presidency
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 70% 29% *
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=758)
Q4. Who do you think the Democratic Party should nominate as the party's candidate for president?

Kamala Harris A different candidate No opinion

July 22-23, 2024 76% 23% 1%
COMPARE TO:
Joe Biden A different candidate No opinion

Aug. 25-31, 2023 33% 67% 0%
March 1-31, 2023 44% 54% 2%
December 1-7, 2022 40% 59% 1%
July 22-24, 2022 25% 75% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 45% 51% 5%
QUESTION WORDING: Who do you think the Democratic Party should nominate as the party's candidate for president in
20247

CNN TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Re-nominate
candidate Different candidate No opinion

Obama (CNN/ORC polls)

2011 Dec 16-18** 81% 18% 1%
2011 Dec 16-18** (RV) 82% 18% *
2011 Nov 18-20** 72% 26% 1%
2011 Nov 18-20** (RV) 76% 23% 1%
2011 Oct 14-16** 81% 18% 1%
2011 Oct 14-16** (RV) 81% 18% 1%
2011 Sep 23-25** 72% 24% 4%
2011 Sep 23-25** (RV) 75% 22% 3%
2011 Sep 9-11** 76% 23% 1%
2011 Sep 9-11** (RV) 76% 23% 1%
2011 Aug 24-25** 72% 27% 1%
2011 Aug 24-25** (RV) 74% 25% 2%
2011 Aug 5-7** 70% 28% 1%
2011 Aug 5-7** (RV) 72% 26% 2%
2011 July 18-20** 77% 22% 1%
2011 July 18-20** (RV) 80% 19% 1%
2011 June 3-7** 81% 18% 1%
2011 June 3-7** (RV) 83% 16% 1%
2011 May 24-26** 79% 19% 2%
2011 May 24-26** (RV) 82% 16% 2%
2011 Apr 29-May 1** 78% 21% 1%
2011 Apr 29-May 1** (RV) 80% 20% 1%
2011 Apr 9-10** 83% 16% 1%
2011 Apr 9-10** (RV) 85% 13% 1%

(FUTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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Re-nominate
candidate Different candidate No opinion

Obama (CNN/ORC polls)
2011 Mar 11-13** 76% 21% 2%
2011 Mar 11-13** (RV) 79% 19% 3%
2011 Jan 21-23** 78% 20% 1%
2011 Jan 21-23** (RV) 83% 16% 1%
2010 Dec 17-19** 78% 19% 3%
2010 Dec 17-19** (RV) 80% 18% 3%
2010 Oct 27-30** 73% 22% 5%
2010 Oct 27-30** (RV) 75% 19% 6%
2010 Aug 6-10** 74% 23% 2%
2010 Aug 6-10** (RV) 75% 23% 3%
2010 Mar 19-21** 76% 20% 4%
2010 Mar 19-21** (RV) 79% 16% 5%
Clinton (CNN/Time poll)
1994 Nov 9-10*** 55% 35% 10%
**QUESTION WORDING (AMONG DEMOCRATS AND DEMOCRATIC-LEANING ADULTS): Do you
think the Democratic party should renominate Barack Obama as the party's candidate for
president in 2012, or do you think the Democratic party should nominate a different candidate for
president in 2012?
***QUESTION WORDING (AMONG DEMOCRATS AND DEMOCRATIC-LEANING ADULTS): Do you
think the Democratic party should renominate Bill Clinton as the party’s candidate in 1996, or do
you think the Democratic party should nominate a different candidate for President in 19967

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote and prefer the Democratic Party
nominate a candidate other than Kamala Harris in 2024, n=182)

Q4a. Is there a specific person you'd like to see the Democratic Party nominate for president, or do you just want
to see someone besides Kamala Harris?

July 22-23, 2024
Just someone besides Kamala Harris 73%
A specific person (NET) (specify) 27%
Michelle Obama 5%
Gavin Newsom 4%
Pete Buttigieg 3%
Josh Shapiro 3%
Gretchen Whitmer 3%
Bernie Sanders 3%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 2%
J.B. Pritzker 1%
Other/Unsure 5%
No opinion *
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(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=758)
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of allowing the delegates to the Democratic Party’s convention choose the
nominee?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
July 22-23, 2024 79% 20% *

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=758)
P11H. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Kamala Harris.

July 22-23, 2024 Applies to Harris Does not apply to Harris No opinion
Has a good chance of
759 259 *

beating Donald Trump % %
Represents the future of 0 0 *
the Democratic Party 83% 17%
Will tJ.n!te t.he country and 77% 3% "
not divide it
Agrees with you on the
issues that matter most to 84% 16% *
you
Is someone you would be "

. 88% 14%
proud to have as president

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=758)
Q7. Which comes closer to your opinion? The next Democratic nominee for president should:

Continue President Joe Take the country in a new . .
N . . s No opinion
Biden's policies direction
July 22-23, 2024 53% 47% *
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GOP2. Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2024 if Donald Trump is the
party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

Better chance with Donald Better chance with -
No opinion
Trump someone else
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 64% 36% *
June 28-30, 2024 (RV) 60% 40% 1%
R li R lican-
epl.lb |(.:ans/ epublican Better chance with Donald Better chance with . .
leaning independents who No opinion
. Trump someone else
are registered to vote
July 22-23, 2024 88% 12% 0%
June 28-30, 2024 83% 17% *
COMPARE TO:
ReRubI!cans/Republlcan- Better chance with Donald Better chance with . .
leaning independents who No opinion
. Trump someone else
are registered to vote
January 25-30, 2024* 72% 28% 0%
June 13-17, 2023* 51% 49% 0%
March 1-31, 2023* 49% 50% 1%
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 51% 49% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 (RV) 52% 48% *
March 14-17, 2019 78% 17% 6%
March 14-17, 2019 (RV) 79% 15% 6%
QUESTION WORDING: Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in [2024/2020] if Donald
Trump is the party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Better chance with Better chance with

Donald Trump someone else No opinion
2015 Dec 17-21 (RV) 46% 50% 4%
2015 Aug 13-16 38% 58% 4%
2015 Aug 13-16 (RV) 38% 58% 4%

**QUESTION WORDING: Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the
presidency in 2016 if Donald Trump is the party’s nominee or do they have a better chance of
winning with someone else as the party’s nominee?
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Q8. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Donald Trump
as the Republican Party's candidate) and (Kamala Harris as the Democratic Party's candidate). For whom would
you be more likely to vote?

QQ. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Kamala Harris as the
Democratic Party's candidate), and (Donald Trump, as the Republican Party's candidate), as of today, do you lean
more toward: [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER & RESPONSES 1-2 ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE
ORDER FOR HALF; “OTHER” ALWAYS LAST]

Q8/Q9 COMBO TABLE

D |
Kamala Harris | Donald Trump Other ° nt‘)I::ean to No opinion
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 46% 49% 3% 2% 0%
June 28-30, 2024 (RV)" 45% 47% 5% 3% 0%

A QUESTION WORDING: Now, suppose that (Donald Trump were the Republican Party’s candidate) and (Kamala
Harris were the Democratic Party’s candidate) in the election for president. For whom would you be more likely to
vote?

(Those who are registered to vote and would vote for Harris, n=777)
P2H. Is that more a vote FOR Kamala Harris or more a vote AGAINST Donald Trump?

Vote for Harris Vote against Trump No opinion
July 22-23, 2024 50% 50% 0%
COMPARE TO:
Vote for Biden Vote against Trump No opinion
June 28-30, 2024 37% 63% 0%
January 25-30, 2024 32% 68% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 36% 64% 0%

(Those who are registered to vote and would vote for Trump, n=778)
P2TH. Is that more a vote FOR Donald Trump or more a vote AGAINST Kamala Harris?

Vote for Trump Vote against Harris No opinion
July 22-23, 2024 74% 26% *
COMPARE TO:
Vote for Trump Vote against Biden No opinion
June 28-30, 2024 66% 34% 0%
January 25-30, 2024 60% 40% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 62% 37% *
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Q10. Which comes closer to your view? [RESPONSES RANDOMIZED; “NEITHER OF THE ABOVE” ALWAYS LAST]

AT:)::;ZZC;;:'C Donald Trump would
. be a better choice for Neither of the . .
president would be a . No opinion
. president than any above
better choice than X )
Democratic nominee
Donald Trump
July 22-23, 2024 (RV) 43% 40% 17% 0%
Aug. 25-31, 2023 (RV)» 44% 38% 17% *

A QUESTION WORDING: Which comes closer to your view about Donald Trump?

(Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote, n=758)
Q11.1f Kamala Harris becomes the Democratic nominee for president, how important is it to you, personally, that
she selects a vice presidential nominee who [INSERT ITEM]? [ITEMS ARE ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all ..
ly 22-23, 2024 (RV . . . . N
July 3,2024 (RV) important important important important © opinion
Has experience as an executive in 25% 32% 34% 9% 0%
government
Is a man 11% 12% 22% 54% 0%
Has proven appeal to swing voters 40% 32% 22% 6% 0%
Brings |de?lo$|cal balance to the 28% 35% 27% 9% "
Democratic ticket
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,631 registered voters were surveyed via web and phone on the SSRS Opinion Panel, a nationally
representative panel of U.S. adults ages 18 or older recruited using probability-based sampling techniques. All
respondents previously participated in a CNN poll in either April or June of 2024 and identified themselves as
registered voters. Surveys were conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 2.95 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 30% described themselves as Democrats, 34% described themselves as Republicans, and
36% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

Sample weights for this study were based on the weights for the original studies from which the sample was
derived (the April and June polls), adjusted for non-response to the current study. Weighting for the original polls
reflected the U.S. adult population based on Census figures for gender, race, Hispanic Nativity, age, education,
region of country, population density, civic engagement, and Pew Research Center's NPORS figures for religious
affiliation and frequency of internet use. The sample was also weighted for party identification in detail (leaners
broken out) and collapsed crossed by self-reported political ideology, self-reported voter registration, race by
education. The benchmarks for party identification crosses were taken from earlier CNN national polling
conducted by SSRS via web and phone, which implemented a full probability design via Address-Based Sampling
(ABS).

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of U.S. registered voters. Members of demographic
groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for each question in the poll. Crosstabs
on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum n=125 unweighted cases. Results for
subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and instead are denoted with "SN" because
samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too small to be projectable with confidence
to their true values in the population.
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All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based Sampling

Probability Panel:
Web + Phone

Probability Panel:
Web only

Probability Panel:
SMS only

August 3-September 7,
2021

November 1-4, 2021

March 25-26, 2019

February 25-26, 2022

January 10-February 6,
2022

December 8-12, 2021

September 21-22, 2020

May 12-13, 2022

June 13-July 13, 2022

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

March 31-April 1, 2023

September 3-October 5,
2022

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

October 12-13, 2023

March 1-31, 2023

October 26-31, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

July 1-31, 2023

December 1-7, 2022

July 22-24, 2022

November 1-30, 2023

January 19-23, 2023

June 3-23, 2024

March 8-12, 2023

May 17-20, 2023

June 13-17, 2023

August 25-31, 2023

October 4-9, 2023

October 27-November 2,
2023

January 25-30, 2024

April 19-23, 2024

June 28-30, 2024

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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TABLE 001

Question FV1_JB

FVl JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Joe
Biden

Base: Total Registered Voters

Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Favorable opinion 37% 34% 40% 34% 44% 78% 3%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 64% 54% 64% 46% 16% 94%
Never heard of * * 0% 0% * * 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 2% 6% 2% 9% 6% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 2% 6% 2% 9% 6% 2%
Refused * * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 37% 27% 38% 37% 43% 32% 39%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 65% 56% 60% 55% 61% 57%
Never heard of * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
No opinion (Net) 5% 8% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 8% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Refused * 0% * 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 37% 35% 38% 30% 46% 25% 45%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 56% 60% 65% 51% 72% 54%
Never heard of * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2%
Refused * * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 37% 77% 30% 7% 70% 38% 11%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 16% 64% 92% 25% 56% 87%
Never heard of * * 0% 0% * 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 7% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 7% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2%
Refused * 0% * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024

Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump

Favorable opinion 37% 74% 7% 37% 74% 4%
Unfavorable opinion 59% 20% 91% 59% 19% 94%
Never heard of * * 0% * * 0%
No opinion (Net) 5% 6% 2% 5% 7% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 5% 6% 2% 5% 7% 2%
Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 002

Question FV1_DJT

FVl DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /
Donald Trump

Base: Total Registered Voters

Past Past

Ppl Biden Trump

of Supp- Supp-

Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Favorable opinion 43% 48% 38% 49% 29% 4% 81l%
Unfavorable opinion 55% 51% 58% 49% 66% 95% 16%
Never heard of * 0% * 0% * * 0%
No opinion (Net) 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 43% 38% 40% 47% 46% 39% 45%
Unfavorable opinion 55% 58% 58% 50% 53% 58% 53%
Never heard of * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
No opinion (Net) 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 43% 43% 43% 51% 31% 60% 34%
Unfavorable opinion 55% 53% 56% 46% 67% 38% 64%
Never heard of * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
No opinion (Net) 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 43% 6% 34% 84% 8% 36% 77%
Unfavorable opinion 55% 92% 61% 14% 91% 60% 21%
Never heard of * * 0% 0% 0% * 0%
No opinion (Net) 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024

Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump

Favorable opinion 43% 5% 79% 43% 4% 83%
Unfavorable opinion 55% 94% 18% 55% 94% 14%
Never heard of * * 0% * 0% *
No opinion (Net) 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 003
Question FV1_KH

FV1l KH. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. /

Kamala Harris

Base: Total Registered Voters

Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Favorable opinion 39% 35% 43% 33% 52% 80% 6%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 57% 49% 61% 33% 10% 88%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 8% 7% 8% 5% 12% 9% 5%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 7% 8% 5% 12% 9% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 39% 37% 39% 37% 41% 38% 39%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 50% 51% 56% 53% 50% 54%
Never heard of 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 8% 12% 10% 6% 4% 11% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 12% 10% 6% 4% 11% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Favorable opinion 39% 41% 37% 34% 46% 26% 43%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 46% 56% 57% 46% 68% 51%
Never heard of 1% 3% * 2% * 1% 0%
No opinion (Net) 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 39% 84% 31% 6% 79% 40% 9%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 8% 55% 89% 15% 47% 87%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 8% 7% 12% 3% 5% 11% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 7% 12% 3% 5% 11% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Favorable opinion 39% 79% 6% 39% 80% 3%
Unfavorable opinion 52% 11% 88% 52% 8% 92%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 8% 9% 4% 8% 10% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 8% 9% 4% 8% 10% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 004

Question FV1 JV

FVl JV. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / JD
Vance

Base: Total Registered Voters

Past Past

Ppl Biden Trump

of Supp- Supp-

Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Favorable opinion 28% 33% 23% 35% 13% 4% 52%
Unfavorable opinion 34% 33% 36% 34% 36% 67% %
Never heard of 16% 12% 19% 10% 27% 15% 16%
No opinion (Net) 22% 22% 22% 21% 24% 14% 27%
Heard of, no opinion 22% 22% 22% 21% 23% 14% 27%
Refused * 0% * 0% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 28% 15% 20% 34% 38% 18% 34%
Unfavorable opinion 34% 35% 35% 29% 39% 34% 34%
Never heard of 16% 26% 20% 14% 7% 24% 11%
No opinion (Net) 22% 24% 26% 23% 16% 24% 21%
Heard of, no opinion 22% 24% 26% 23% 16% 24% 21%
Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7

White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Favorable opinion 28% 23% 31% 32% 22% 42% 25%
Unfavorable opinion 34% 30% 37% 26% 46% 23% 48%
Never heard of 16% 24% 11% 21% 9% 13% 7%
No opinion (Net) 22% 23% 21% 22% 22% 21% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 22% 23% 21% 22% 22% 21% 20%
Refused * * 0% % * % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 28% 4% 18% 59% 5% 18% 59%
Unfavorable opinion 34% 67% 34% % 69% 37% 7%
Never heard of 16% 16% 18% 14% 14% 18% 14%
No opinion (Net) 22% 13% 29% 22% 12% 27% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 22% 13% 29% 22% 12% 27% 20%
Refused * * 0% 0% % * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024

Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump

Favorable opinion 28% 4% 53% 28% 4% 53%
Unfavorable opinion 34% 68% 7% 34% 65% 7%
Never heard of 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 15%
No opinion (Net) 22% 14% 27% 22% 16% 26%
Heard of, no opinion 22% 14% 27% 22% 16% 26%
Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 005

Question 1

1. As you may have heard, President Joe Biden ended his campaign for president on Sunday. Do you approve or
disapprove of Biden's decision to end his campaign?

Base: Total Registered Voters

Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Approve 87% 86% 89% 89% 84% 90% 85%
Disapprove 13% 14% 11% 11% 16% 10% 15%
Don't know/Refused 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 87% 90% 89% 83% 88% 90% 86%
Disapprove 13% 10% 11% 17% 12% 10% 14%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad. grad.
Approve 87 86% 88% 86 90% 87% 91%
Disapprove 13% 14% 12% 14% 10% 13% 9%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 87 90% 88% 85 89% 90% 83%
Disapprove 13% 10% 12% 15% 11% 10% 17%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Approve 87 91% 85% 87% 91% 84%
Disapprove 13% 9% 15% 13% 9% 16%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 006

Question 2

2. How do you, personally, feel about Joe Biden's decision to end his campaign for reelection?
Base: Total Registered Voters

Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Relieved 58% 61% 57% 63% 50% 51% 65%
Disappointed 13% 14% 13% 12% 17% 17% 11%
Hopeful 37% 37% 35% 37% 36% 53% 25%
Surprised 28% 29% 28% 25% 36% 35% 23%
Worried 20% 17% 23% 19% 23% 29% 14%
Angry 4% % % 3% % 2% %
None of the above % % 6% 7% 3% 3% 7%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% 1% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Relieved 58% 59% 57% 54% 63% 59% 58%
Disappointed 13% 12% 8% 15% 17% 11% 15%
Hopeful 37% 40% 38% 29% 40% 41% 34%
Surprised 28% 38% 30% 22% 25% 36% 23%
Worried 20% 26% 21% 17% 17% 25% 17%
Angry 4% 2% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5%
None of the above % 5% 7% 8% % % %
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad grad grad.
Relieved 58% 53% 61% 57% 60% 62% 63%
Disappointed 13% 16% 12% 15% 11% 13% 10%
Hopeful 37% 36% 37% 34% 41% 36% 39%
Surprised 28% 35% 24% 31% 24% 27% 23%
Worried 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 16% 23%
Angry 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%
None of the above 6% 6% % 6% % 7% %
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Relieved 58% 50% 60% 64% 61% 57% 59%
Disappointed 13% 18% 12% 10% 15% 13% 13%
Hopeful 37% 54% 34% 25% 57% 35% 25%
Surprised 28% 32% 28% 24% 36% 27% 24%
Worried 20% 31% 18% 13% 31% 21% 11%
Angry % % 3% % 5% % 5%
None of the above 6% 3% % 8% % 6% 8%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 0% % * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6
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TABLE 006
Question 2

2. How do you, personally, feel about Joe Biden's decision to end his campaign for reelection?
Base: Total Registered Voters

Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Relieved 58% 55% 65% 58% 53% 63%
Disappointed 13% 17% 11% 13% 17% 11%
Hopeful 37% 54% 25% 37% 53% 25%
Surprised 28% 32% 23% 28% 35% 22%
Worried 20% 29% 13% 20% 28% 14%
Angry 4% 2% % 4% 2% %
None of the above 6% 3% 8% 6% 3% 8%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 007

Question 3

3. Biden announced that he is ending his campaign, but plans to remain in office as president. Do you think he
should:

Base: Total Registered Voters

Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Remain in office as president through the end of
his term. ... i e e 70% 69% 72% 71% 70% 86% 58%
Resign as president, with Vice President Kamala
Harris taking over the presidency................. 29% 31% 27% 29% 30% 14% 41%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Remain in office as president through the end of
his term. ...ttt i e ettt e e 70% 68% 72% 71% 71% 70% 71%
Resign as president, with Vice President Kamala
Harris taking over the presidency................. 29% 32% 27% 29% 29% 30% 29%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 1% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Remain in office as president through the end of
his term. ... e e 70% 68% 72% 68% 74% 69% 73%
Resign as president, with Vice President Kamala
Harris taking over the presidency................. 29% 32% 27% 32% 26% 30% 27%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Remain in office as president through the end of
his term. ... i e 70% 83% 66% 64% 82% 74% 58%
Resign as president, with Vice President Kamala

Harris taking over the presidency................. 29% 17% 33% 35% 18% 26% 41%
Don't know/Refused 0% * 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6

Lean Lean

Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024

Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump

Remain in office as president through the end of
o B o ¥ 70% 83% 61% 70% 82% 60%
Resign as president, with Vice President Kamala
Harris taking over the presidency................. 29% 17% 38% 29% 18% 39%
Don't know/Refused 0% 1% * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 015

Question 4

4. Who do you think the Democratic Party should nominate as the party's candidate for president?
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Kamala Harris 76% 75% 77% 77% 74%
A different candidate 23% 25% 22% 22% 26%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 76% 71% 72% 81% 80% 72% 79%
A different candidate 23% 29% 28% 19% 18% 28% 20%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% * * 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Kamala Harris 76% 80% 74% 76% 76% 74% 79%
A different candidate 23% 19% 26% 23% 23% 24% 21%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% * 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Kamala Harris 76% 80% 66% 79% 74% 79% 78% SN
A different candidate 23% 20% 32% 20% 26% 21% 21% SN
Don't know/Refused % % % 1% * 0% 1% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 017

Combo 4/4A

4. Who do you think the Democratic Party should nominate as the party's candidate for president?

4A. Is there a specific person you'd like to see the Democratic Party nominate for president, or do you just want
to see someone besides Kamala Harris?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Kamala Harris 76% 75% 77% 77% 74%
Someone else/named a specific person 6% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Someone else/Just someone besides Harris 17% 17% 17% 16% 20%
Someone else/DK 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 76% 71% 72% 81% 80% 72% 79%
Someone else/named a specific person 6% 9% 8% 6% 3% 9% 5%
Someone else/Just someone besides Harris 17% 20% 20% 13% 15% 20% 16%
Someone else/DK 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% * * 2% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Kamala Harris 76% 80% 74% 76% 76% 74% 79%
Someone else/named a specific person 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Someone else/Just someone besides Harris 17% 15% 18% 18% 16% 18% 15%
Someone else/DK 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% * 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Kamala Harris 76% 80% 66% 79% 74% 79% 78% SN
Someone else/named a specific person 6% 4% 11% 7% 6% 9% 6% SN
Someone else/Just someone besides Harris 17% 16% 21% 13% 20% 12% 15% SN
Someone else/DK 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% SN
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% * 0% 1% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 018

Question 5

5. Do you approve or disapprove of allowing the delegates to the Democratic Party's convention to choose the
nominee?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Approve 79% 83% T7% 80% 78%
Disapprove 20% 17% 22% 20% 21%
Don't know/Refused * % 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 79% 77% 85% 82% 74% 79% 79%
Disapprove 20% 23% 15% 18% 25% 21% 20%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% % % % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Approve 79% 72% 84% 73% 85% 73% 85%
Disapprove 20% 28% 16% 26% 15% 27% 15%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Approve 79% 80% 78% 80% 79% 81% 81% SN
Disapprove 20% 20% 22% 19% 21% 19% 18% SN
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 019

Question P11H a

P11H a. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Kamala Harris /

Has a good chance of beating Donald Trump

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Applies to Harris 75% 78% 73% 76% 73%
Does not apply to Harris 25% 22% 27% 24% 27%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Harris 75% 69% 66% 80% 83% 68% 79%
Does not apply to Harris 25% 31% 33% 20% 17% 31% 21%
Don't know/Refused * * * % 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Harris 75% 79% 73% 76% 74% 80% 74%
Does not apply to Harris 25% 21% 27% 24% 26% 20% 26%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Applies to Harris 75% 76% 71% 79% 72% 80% 77% SN
Does not apply to Harris 25% 23% 29% 21% 28% 20% 23% SN
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 020

Question P11H b

P11H b. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Kamala Harris /

Represents the future of the Democratic Party

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Applies to Harris 83% 78% 86% 84% 80%
Does not apply to Harris 17% 22% 14% 16% 20%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Harris 83% T7% T7% 85% 91% T7% 86%
Does not apply to Harris 17% 23% 23% 14% 9% 23% 14%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Harris 83% 87% 80% 82% 83% 85% 84%
Does not apply to Harris 17% 13% 19% 18% 17% 15% 16%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Applies to Harris 83% 84% 79% 87% 80% 87% 84% SN
Does not apply to Harris 17% 16% 21% 13% 20% 13% 16% SN
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% * 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 021

Question P11H c

P11H c. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Kamala Harris /

Will unite the country and not divide it

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Applies to Harris 77% 74% 79% 75% 78%
Does not apply to Harris 23% 26% 21% 25% 21%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Harris 77% 69% 75% 77% 85% 71% 81%
Does not apply to Harris 23% 31% 25% 23% 15% 29% 19%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Harris 77% 84% 73% 81% 73% 81% 71%
Does not apply to Harris 23% 16% 27% 19% 27% 19% 29%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Applies to Harris 77% 81% 68% 80% 74% 81% 78% SN
Does not apply to Harris 23% 19% 32% 20% 25% 19% 22% SN
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% * 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 022

Question P11H d

P11H d. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Kamala Harris /

Agrees with you on the issues that matter most to you

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Applies to Harris 84% 79% 87% 88% 78%
Does not apply to Harris 16% 21% 12% 12% 22%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Harris 84% 75% 81% 89% 90% 78% 88%
Does not apply to Harris 16% 25% 19% 11% 10% 22% 12%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Harris 84% 85% 83% 82% 86% 88% 87%
Does not apply to Harris 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 12% 13%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Applies to Harris 84% 87% 75% 88% 81% 84% 85% SN
Does not apply to Harris 16% 13% 25% 12% 19% 16% 15% SN
Don't know/Refused * % * 0% * 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 023

Question P11H e

P11H e. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please indicate whether you think each one
applies or does not apply to Kamala Harris /

Is someone you would be proud to have as president

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Applies to Harris 86% 85% 87% 89% 81%
Does not apply to Harris 14% 15% 13% 11% 19%
Don't know/Refused * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Harris 86% 80% 83% 89% 91% 81% 89%
Does not apply to Harris 14% 20% 17% 11% 8% 19% 11%
Don't know/Refused * 0% % * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Harris 86% 87% 85% 84% 87% 88% 90%
Does not apply to Harris 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 11% 10%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Applies to Harris 86% 89% 78% 91% 82% 91% 87% SN
Does not apply to Harris 14% 11% 22% 9% 18% 9% 12% SN
Don't know/Refused * * * 0% * 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 024

Question 7

7. Which comes closer to your opinion? The next Democratic nominee for president should:
Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Continue President Joe Biden's policies 53% 56% 51% 62% 40%
Take the country in a new direction 47% 44% 48% 38% 60%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Continue President Joe Biden's policies 53% 40% 43% 54% 72% 40% 61%
Take the country in a new direction 47% 60% 57% 46% 28% 60% 38%
Don't know/Refused * % % % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Continue President Joe Biden's policies 53% 50% 55% 48% 58% 57% 65%
Take the country in a new direction 47% 50% 45% 52% 42% 43% 34%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Continue President Joe Biden's policies 53% 56% 47% 55% 51% 53% 52% SN
Take the country in a new direction 47% 44% 53% 45% 48% 47% 48% SN
Don't know/Refused * % * % * 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 025

Question GOP2

GOP2. Do you think Republicans have a better chance of winning the presidency in 2024 if Donald Trump is the
party's nominee, or do they have a better chance of winning with someone else as the party's nominee?

Base: Total Registered Voters

Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Better chance with Donald Trump 64% 68% 61% 68% 56% 38% 89%
Better chance with someone else 36% 32% 39% 32% 44% 62% 11%
Don't know/Refused * % * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Better chance with Donald Trump 64% 70% 63% 65 60% 67% 62%
Better chance with someone else 36% 30% 37% 35% 40% 33% 37%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad grad.
Better chance with Donald Trump 64% 62% 66% 68 59% 74% 60%
Better chance with someone else 36% 38% 34% 32% 41% 26% 40%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Better chance with Donald Trump 64% 41% 62% 88 45% 59% 85
Better chance with someone else 36% 59% 38% 12% 54% 41% 15%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% % * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Better chance with Donald Trump 64% 41% 87% 64% 38% 91%
Better chance with someone else 36% 59% 13% 36% 62% 9%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 028

Question HRRSTRUMP

HRRSTRUMP. Combined Q8/Q9. Harris/Trump vote plus leaners
Base: Registered voters
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Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Kamala Harris 46% 42% 50% 39% 62% 95% 5%
Donald Trump 49% 53% 45% 57% 30% 3% 92%
Other 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2%
Do not plan to vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% *
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Kamala Harris 46% 47% 47% 42% 48% 48% 45%
Donald Trump 49% 43% 45% 55% 51% 43% 52%
Other 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2%
Do not plan to vote 2% 5% 2% * * 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
Kamala Harris 46% 50% 44% 40% 54% 30% 51%
Donald Trump 49% 45% 51% 55% 41% 67% 45%
Other 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Do not plan to vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Kamala Harris 46% 94% 43% 6% 85% 51% 12%
Donald Trump 49% 5% 46% 91% 10% 44% 84%
Other 3% 1% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Do not plan to vote 2% * 4% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Kamala Harris 46% 93% 7% 46% 100% 0%
Donald Trump 49% 4% 90% 49% 0% 100%
Other 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Do not plan to vote 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3

POLL7

| 34



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- July 22, 2024 to July 23, 2024

TABLE 029

Question P2H

P2H. Is that more a vote FOR Kamala Harris or more a vote AGAINST Donald Trump?
Base: Those who are registered to vote and would vote for Harris

Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
Vote for Harris 50% 44% 54% 44 57% 50% SN
Vote against Trump 50% 56% 46% 56% 43% 50% SN
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.7 5.5 5.2 7.2 4.4
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Vote for Harris 50% 45% 45% 52% 56% 43% 54%
Vote against Trump 50% 55% 55% 48% 44% 57% 46%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.6 8.1 7.8 8.3 6.9 5.3
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.

Vote for Harris 50% 60% 43% 57% 42% 51% 39%
Vote against Trump 50% 40% 57% 43% 58% 49% 61%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.5 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.7 6.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Vote for Harris 50% 57% 39% SN 51% 49% SN
Vote against Trump 50% 43% 61% SN 49% 51% SN
Don't know/Refused % % 0% SN % 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.2 7.6 6.5 5.8
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
Vote for Harris 50% 51% SN 50% 50% SN
Vote against Trump 50% 49% SN 50% 50% SN
Don't know/Refused % 0% SN 0% % SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 4.4 4.2 4.2
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TABLE 030
Question P2TH
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P2TH. Is that more a vote FOR Donald Trump or more a vote AGAINST Kamala Harris?
Base: Those who are registered to vote and would vote for Trump

Vote for Trump

Vote against Harris
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Vote for Trump

Vote against Harris
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Vote for Trump

Vote against Harris
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Vote for Trump

Vote against Harris
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Vote for Trump

Vote against Harris
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
74% 72% T77% 75% 70% SN 78%
26% 28% 23% 25% 30% SN 22%
* * 0% * 0% SN 0%
4.3 5.9 6.3 4.8 10.5 4.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
74% 71% 69% 82 73 73% 75%
26% 29% 31% 18% 27% 27% 25%
* % 0% % 1% 0% *
4.3 10.5 8.1 7.9 8.3 7.4 5.3
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
74% 76% 73% 79 65% 81% 64%
26% 23% 27% 21% 35% 19% 35%
* * % 0% * 0% 1%
4.3 7.9 5.1 5.6 6.4 6.2 7.3
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
74% SN 60% 83% SN 64% 83%
26% SN 39% 17% SN 36% 17%
* SN * % SN 0% %
4.3 7.7 5.3 6.4 6.0
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
74% SN 78% 74% SN 74%
26% SN 22% 26% SN 26%
* SN * * SN *
4.3 4.5 4.3 4.3
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TABLE 031

Question Q10

Q10. Which comes closer to your view?
Base: Total Registered Voters

Any Democratic nominee for president would be a

better choice than Donald Trump..........eeeeeeo..

Donald Trump would be a better choice for

president than any Democratic nominee.............

Neither of the above
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Any Democratic nominee for president would be a

better choice than Donald Trump..........eeeeuen..

Donald Trump would be a better choice for

president than any Democratic nominee.............

Neither of the above
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Any Democratic nominee for president would be a

better choice than Donald Trump..........eeeeeen..

Donald Trump would be a better choice for

president than any Democratic nominee.............

Neither of the above
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Any Democratic nominee for president would be a

better choice than Donald Trump..........eeeeuen..

Donald Trump would be a better choice for

president than any Democratic nominee.............

Neither of the above
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Any Democratic nominee for president would be a

better choice than Donald Trump..........eeeeuen..

Donald Trump would be a better choice for

president than any Democratic nominee.............

Neither of the above
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)
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Past Past
Ppl Biden Trump
of Supp- Supp-
Total Men Women White Color orter orter
43% 36% 49% 37% 55% 86% 5%
40% 44% 37% 48 23 1% 78%
17% 19% 15% 15% 23% 12% 16%
0% 0% 0% % % 0% %
3.0 4.3 4.1 3.5 5.7 4.3 4.3
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
43% 44% 46% 40% 41% 45% 41%
40% 34% 36% 46 44% 35% 43
17% 23% 18% 14% 15% 20% 15%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.0 6.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 4.9 3.7
White
Non- Non- White
coll. Coll. coll. coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad. grad. grad. grad.
43% 41% 44% 35% 53% 27% 50%
40% 39% 40% 48% 29% 59% 34%
17% 20% 16% 17% 18% 14% 16%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.0 5.3 3.5 4.2 4.0 5.0 4.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
43% 89% 39% 5% 83% 46% 10%
40% 2% 30% 84 5% 31% 78%
17% 9% 31% 10% 12% 23% 12%
0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
3.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.3 4.2 5.6
Lean Lean
Demo- Repub Reg. 2024 2024
Total crat lican Voter Harrs Trump
43% 87% 5% 43% 87% 2%
40% 2% 78% 40 1% 80%
17% 11% 16% 17% 12% 18%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.0 4.2 4.3 3.0 4.2 4.3
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TABLE 032

Question 11 a

11 a. If Kamala Harris becomes the Democratic nominee for president, how important is it to you, personally, that
she selects a vice presidential nominee who has experience as an executive in government?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Extremely/Very important (NET) 57% 50% 62% 52% 65%
Extremely important 25% 19% 29% 21% 32%
Very important 32% 31% 34% 31% 33%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 43% 50% 38% 48% 35%
Somewhat important 34% 39% 30% 38% 29%
Not at all important % 10% % 10% 6%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (NET) 57% 52% 55% 61% 60% 53% 60%
Extremely important 25% 21% 27% 30% 23% 25% 25%
Very important 32% 31% 28% 32% 37% 29% 34%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 43% 48% 45% 39% 40% 47% 40%
Somewhat important 34% 39% 35% 32% 31% 37% 32%
Not at all important 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8%
Don't know/Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very important (NET) 57% 62% 54% 60% 54% 54% 50%
Extremely important 25% 29% 22% 26% 24% 21% 20%
Very important 32% 33% 32% 35% 30% 33% 30%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 43% 38% 46% 40% 46% 46% 50%
Somewhat important 34% 33% 35% 32% 36% 38% 38%
Not at all important 9% 5% 11% 7% 10% 8% 12%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Extremely/Very important (NET) 57% 62% 45% 51% 62% 52% 55% SN
Extremely important 25% 28% 18% 24% 26% 26% 23% SN
Very important 32% 34% 27% 28% 36% 26% 32% SN
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 43% 38% 55% 49% 38% 48% 45% SN
Somewhat important 34% 30% 44% 39% 30% 39% 36% SN
Not at all important 9% % 11% 10% 8% % 9% SN
Don't know/Refused % % 0% % % % 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 033

Question 11 b

11 b. If Kamala Harris becomes the Democratic nominee for president, how important is it to you, personally, that
she selects a vice presidential nominee who is a man?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Extremely/Very important (NET) 24% 17% 28% 20% 28%
Extremely important 11% 10% 12% 10% 13%
Very important 12% 7% 16% 10% 15%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 76% 83% 72% 80% 72%
Somewhat important 22% 22% 22% 22% 22%
Not at all important 54% 61% 50% 57% 50%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (NET) 24% 20% 22% 24% 28% 21% 25%
Extremely important 11% 9% 13% 12% 11% 10% 12%
Very important 12% 12% % 11% 16% 11% 13%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 76% 80% 78% 76% 72% 79% 75%
Somewhat important 22% 20% 16% 24% 27% 19% 24%
Not at all important 54% 59% 62% 52% 45% 59% 51%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very important (NET) 24% 21% 25% 19% 28% 16% 24%
Extremely important 11% 8% 13% % 15% 6% 13%
Very important 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 76% 79% 75% 81% 72% 84% 76%
Somewhat important 22% 22% 22% 24% 20% 24% 21%
Not at all important 54% 57% 53% 57% 52% 60% 55%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Extremely/Very important (NET) 24% 27% 16% 21% 25% 23% 23% SN
Extremely important 11% 13% 7% 9% 13% 9% 11% SN
Very important 12% 14% 9% 12% 12% 14% 12% SN
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 76% 73% 84% 79% 75% 77% 77% SN
Somewhat important 22% 24% 16% 20% 24% 16% 22% SN
Not at all important 54% 49% 68% 59% 51% 61% 55% SN
Don't know/Refused % % 0% % % % 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 034

Question 11 ¢

11 c. If Kamala Harris becomes the Democratic nominee for president, how important is it to you, personally, that
she selects a vice presidential nominee who has proven appeal to swing voters?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Extremely/Very important (NET) 72% 70% 74% 73% 71%
Extremely important 40% 40% 40% 42% 38%
Very important 32% 29% 34% 31% 32%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 28% 30% 26% 27% 29%
Somewhat important 22% 24% 20% 21% 22%
Not at all important % % % 6% 7%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (NET) 72% 67% 68% 71% 79% 66% 76%
Extremely important 40% 36% 41% 445 40% 38% 41%
Very important 32% 32% 28% 28% 39% 28% 34%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 28% 33% 32% 29% 21% 34% 24%
Somewhat important 22% 28% 23% 21% 16% 27% 19%
Not at all important 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6%
Don't know/Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very important (NET) 72% 67% 75% 68% 75% 68% 76%
Extremely important 40% 34% 44% 33% 46% 34% 48%
Very important 32% 33% 31% 35% 29% 34% 29%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 28% 33% 25% 32% 25% 32% 24%
Somewhat important 22% 27% 19% 25% 19% 26% 18%
Not at all important 6% 6% 6% % % 6% 5%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Extremely/Very important (NET) 72% 72% 72% 71% 72% 69% 72% SN
Extremely important 40% 40% 39% 40% 40% 38% 40% SN
Very important 32% 31% 33% 31% 33% 31% 32% SN
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 28% 28% 28% 29% 28% 31% 28% SN
Somewhat important 22% 23% 20% 23% 21% 25% 22% SN
Not at all important 6% % 8% 6% 6% 6% 6% SN
Don't know/Refused % % 0% % % % 0% SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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TABLE 035

Question 11 d

11 d. If Kamala Harris becomes the Democratic nominee for president, how important is it to you, personally, that
she selects a vice presidential nominee who brings ideological balance to the Democratic ticket?

Base: Democrats/Democratic-leaning independents who are registered to vote

Ppl
of
Total Men Women White Color
Extremely/Very important (NET) 63% 53% 71% 59% 70%
Extremely important 28% 22% 34% 27% 31%
Very important 35% 32% 37% 32% 39%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 36% 46% 29% 40% 30%
Somewhat important 27% 32% 24% 30% 22%
Not at all important % 14% % 10% 8%
Don't know/Refused * 1% % 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 6.8 5.4 5.3 7.0
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (NET) 63% 57% 54% 70% 71% 56% 68%
Extremely important 28% 28% 22% 32% 31% 26% 30%
Very important 35% 29% 32% 38% 40% 29% 38%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 36% 43% 46% 30% 27% 44% 31%
Somewhat important 27% 31% 31% 23% 24% 31% 25%
Not at all important 9% 12% 15% 7% 3% 13% 6%
Don't know/Refused * % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 9.2 7.8 8.1 8.4 6.6 5.4
Coll- White White
Non- ege non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ coll. grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very important (NET) 63% 66% 61% 67% 60% 62% 57%
Extremely important 28% 30% 27% 29% 28% 28% 27%
Very important 35% 36% 34% 38% 32% 35% 30%
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 36% 34% 38% 33% 40% 38% 42%
Somewhat important 27% 26% 28% 26% 28% 30% 30%
Not at all important 9% 8% 10% 6% 12% 8% 11%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 7.4 5.0 6.5 5.4 8.8 6.6
Mode- Ap- Disap
Indep rate/ Very prove prove
Demo- endnt Lib- Consr Lib- Biden Biden
Total crat Other eral vatve eral Decsn Decsn
Extremely/Very important (NET) 63% 67% 55% 56% 69% 57% 62% SN
Extremely important 28% 29% 28% 29% 28% 30% 28% SN
Very important 35% 38% 27% 28% 40% 27% 34% SN
Somewhat/Not at all important (NET) 36% 33% 44% 44% 31% 43% 37% SN
Somewhat important 27% 27% 29% 30% 25% 25% 28% SN
Not at all important 9% % 15% 14% 6% 18% 10% SN
Don't know/Refused * % 1% 0% 1% 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 4.2 5.0 7.8 6.3 5.6 8.4 4.4
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